
2022 MSHSL Class AA Boys Championships 
St. Olaf College, Northfield  -  Nov. 5, 2022 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Mankato East            111    6   16   23   29   37   44   87  16:42.9  1:13.7 
  2 Rock Ridge              113    2   12   24   34   41   47   59  16:37.1  1:44.8 
  3 Big Lake                136    4    7    8   54   63   93  100  16:33.8  1:50.5 
  4 Delano                  154   13   26   28   35   52   56   78  16:59.2  0:43.2 
  5 Orono                   157   14   30   32   39   42   71   73  17:00.5  0:28.8 
  6 St. Paul Highland Par   165   18   19   22   48   58   70   72  17:02.0  0:39.8 
  7 Belle Plaine            178    1   15   33   60   69   81   95  16:50.1  2:27.1 
  8 Monticello              197    5   31   45   49   67   91  107  17:00.0  1:53.4 
  9 Alexandria              199   11   27   46   51   64   90  108  17:07.0  1:02.9 
 10 Winona                  227   21   38   40   53   75   82  103  17:15.9  0:58.7 
 11 Two Rivers              234   17   25   50   57   85   86   92  17:15.7  1:14.8 
 12 St. Paul Como Park      235    3   10   65   74   83   94  111  17:07.2  2:13.1 
 13 Albert Lea              301    9   61   62   68  101  104  112  17:31.9  2:13.3 
 14 Totino-Grace            316   20   36   66   96   98  106  110  17:39.9  1:33.0 
 15 Fergus Falls            330   43   55   76   77   79   99  102  17:38.3  0:43.5 
 16 Grand Rapids            438   80   84   88   89   97  105  109  18:07.0  0:29.2 
 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 1 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Rock Ridge               85    1   17   18   20   29   42   46   5:08.4  0:21.4 
  2 Monticello              154    2   19   38   41   54   58   74   5:14.8  0:31.0 
  3 Big Lake                163    6    9   10   48   90   91  100   5:13.7  0:36.2 
  4 Orono                   167   24   32   35   36   40   53   55   5:18.0   0:4.5 
  5 Winona                  169   12   34   37   39   47   59   63   5:17.6  0:17.8 
  6 Fergus Falls            182    7   22   45   51   57   93   96   5:18.8  0:27.4 
  7 St. Paul Highland Par   189   25   26   27   49   62   66   68   5:19.9  0:13.4 
  8 Alexandria              195    8   30   43   44   70   78   82   5:18.4  0:28.8 
  9 Delano                  219   21   31   50   56   61   64   92   5:22.7  0:15.1 
 10 Mankato East            223    5   14   65   67   72   73   87   5:19.1  0:31.8 
 11 St. Paul Como Park      241    4   13   69   71   84   99  101   5:20.0  0:35.6 
 12 Belle Plaine            242    3   33   52   60   94   97  106   5:22.4  0:41.3 
 13 Two Rivers              270   16   23   75   76   80   95  109   5:23.9  0:23.2 
 14 Totino-Grace            329   15   28   81  102  103  104  110   5:28.9  0:35.1 
 15 Albert Lea              348   11   77   79   83   98  107  112   5:29.0  0:34.2 
 16 Grand Rapids            453   85   86   88   89  105  108  111   5:37.0   0:9.5 
 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 2 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Rock Ridge              101    1   16   24   27   33   41   57  10:38.8  0:56.9 
  2 Big Lake                147    4    7    8   52   76   78   99  10:40.8  1:17.7 
  3 Monticello              151    3   28   30   37   53   83   95  10:48.9  0:59.4 
  4 Mankato East            163    5   14   47   48   49   55   80  10:48.8  0:56.5 
  5 Orono                   169   19   31   34   42   43   69   70  10:55.4  0:22.0 
  6 St. Paul Highland Par   174   18   21   22   51   62   74   75  10:55.3  0:37.6 
  7 Delano                  179   13   29   38   45   54   56   87  10:56.5  0:30.9 
  8 Alexandria              194   10   35   36   50   63   90  102  10:57.7  0:48.7 
  9 Winona                  201   17   32   40   44   68   71   93  11:00.2  0:43.0 
 10 Belle Plaine            213    2   23   46   58   84   86   98  10:55.2  1:31.1 
 11 Two Rivers              225   15   25   59   61   65   92   96  11:04.3  0:41.8 
 12 St. Paul Como Park      230    6   11   64   67   82  101  109  10:59.2  1:21.7 
 13 Fergus Falls            296   20   39   77   79   81   94  100  11:13.2  0:42.4 
 14 Totino-Grace            307   12   26   60  104  105  108  110  11:17.1  1:17.8 
 15 Albert Lea              323    9   66   72   73  103  106  112  11:17.8  1:24.0 
 16 Grand Rapids            450   85   88   89   91   97  107  111  11:35.9  0:11.4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1. Mankato East 
    6  Isaiah Anderson, Jr      15:52.5   
   16  Luke Scholtes, Jr        16:42.5   
   23  Joseph Foley, So         16:53.5   
   29  Nicholas Brauer, Sr      16:59.5   
   37  Evan MacLean, Jr         17:06.2   
   44  Dayton Clobes, Fr        17:12.2   
   87  Domanic Wolle, Jr        18:03.8   
Total Time = 1:23:34.2     Total Places = 111 
 
2. Rock Ridge 
    2  Cameron Stocke, Sr       15:24.0   
   12  Jake Bradach, Sr         16:33.4   
   24  Jack Kendall, So         16:53.7   
   34  Connor Matschiner, Sr    17:05.5   
   41  Jared Delich, Sr         17:08.8   
   47  Casey Aune, Jr           17:14.4   
   59  John Kendall, Sr         17:28.4   
Total Time = 1:23:05.4     Total Places = 113 
 
3. Big Lake 
    4  Owen Layton, Jr          15:44.0   
    7  Kade Layton, Sr          16:02.2   
    8  Jack Leuer, So           16:05.7   
   54  Spencer Vold, Sr         17:22.5   
   63  David Guyse, Jr          17:34.4   
   93  Tanon Jacobson, Sr       18:16.1   
  100  Alton Ahamed, Fr         18:32.0   
Total Time = 1:22:48.8     Total Places = 136 
 
4. Delano 
   13  Justin Zens, Sr          16:37.1   
   26  Caden Zens, Sr           16:54.6   
   28  Drew Houtari, Jr         16:57.9   
   35  Carter Jostock, Sr       17:05.7   
   52  Max Baker, Jr            17:20.3   
   56  Lincoln Morrisette, Jr   17:24.6   
   78  Henry Ulberg, So         17:53.6   
Total Time = 1:24:55.6     Total Places = 154 
 
5. Orono 
   14  Owen Hirt, Jr            16:40.7   
   30  Owen Chapman, So         17:01.0   
   32  Gabe Hallen, Fr          17:03.3   
   39  Miles Miner, Jr          17:07.8   
   42  Jack Montgomery, Sr      17:09.4   
   71  Michael Rascher, Sr      17:47.0   
   73  Cooper Munsch, Fr        17:49.2   
Total Time = 1:25:02.2     Total Places = 157 
 
6. St. Paul Highland Par 
   18  Gavin Roberts, Sr        16:46.2   
   19  Davis Isom, Sr           16:48.7   
   22  Ben Martin, Sr           16:53.3   
   48  Max Reemtsma, Sr         17:15.5   
   58  Mason Deegan, So         17:26.0   
   70  Jack Douglas, Fr         17:46.6   
   72  Lance Georgeson, Sr      17:48.9   
Total Time = 1:25:09.7     Total Places = 165 
 
7. Belle Plaine 
    1  Emmett Gerres, Sr        15:13.7   
   15  Kelton Koepp, Fr         16:41.6   
   33  Jack Buerkle, So         17:05.0   
   60  Austin Kehr, Jr          17:29.5   
   69  Michael Schultz, Jr      17:40.7   
   81  Ezra Fahey, Jr           17:54.7   
   95  Caden Riga, So           18:18.6   
Total Time = 1:24:10.5     Total Places = 178 
 
8. Monticello 
    5  Noah Mahoney, Sr         15:46.4   
   31  Paul Fasen, Jr           17:03.1   
   45  Chris Falk, Jr           17:12.6   
   49  Rocco Vasoli, Sr         17:18.0   
   67  Ty Brouwer, Jr           17:39.7   
   91  Jack Geislinger, Jr      18:13.5   
  107  Ezra Pemberton, So       18:46.9   
Total Time = 1:24:59.8     Total Places = 197 

9. Alexandria 
   11  Harrison Greathouse, Sr  16:32.2   
   27  Landon Runge, Jr         16:56.1   
   46  Riley Wagner, Sr         17:12.8   
   51  Nichole Meyers, Jr       17:18.6   
   64  Thomas Wilmesmeier, Jr   17:35.1   
   90  Nolan Peterson, Sr       18:12.7   
  108  Throck Lehmann, Jr       18:48.8   
Total Time = 1:25:34.8     Total Places = 199 
 
10. Winona 
   21  Leo Lohnes, So           16:51.7   
   38  Myles Rasmussen, Sr      17:07.1   
   40  Brady Benedict, So       17:08.5   
   53  Jacob Sheridan, So       17:21.4   
   75  Phineas Van Fossen, 8    17:50.4   
   82  Kedrick Boucek, 8        17:55.1   
  103  Jared Loos, Sr           18:37.2   
Total Time = 1:26:19.1     Total Places = 227 
 
11. Two Rivers 
   17  Patrick Donohoo, Jr      16:42.6   
   25  Lucas Esten, So          16:54.5   
   50  Jon Wollan, Jr           17:18.4   
   57  Zach Dietsch, Sr         17:25.4   
   85  Jackson Lane, Jr         17:57.3   
   86  Quinn Keyes, So          17:59.2   
   92  George Altier, Sr        18:15.7   
Total Time = 1:26:18.2     Total Places = 234 
 
12. St. Paul Como Park 
    3  Charlie Power-Theisen, Sr15:43.2   
   10  Mason Aarness, Jr        16:30.4   
   65  Liam Schwie, Sr          17:35.7   
   74  Garrett Seppanen, Jr     17:50.1   
   83  Sig Isaacson, Sr         17:56.2   
   94  Arthur Anderson, 8       18:17.0   
  111  Davy Nelson, Jr          18:58.4   
Total Time = 1:25:35.6     Total Places = 235 
 
13. Albert Lea 
    9  Gavin Hanke, Sr          16:19.0   
   61  Isaiah McGaffey, Jr      17:33.8   
   62  Pacey Brekke, Sr         17:33.9   
   68  Ty Stout, Fr             17:40.3   
  101  Luke Wangsness, Sr       18:32.2   
  104  Andrew Tscholl, Fr       18:38.2   
  112  Patrick Holcomb, Sr      19:22.0   
Total Time = 1:27:39.2     Total Places = 301 
 
14. Totino-Grace 
   20  Casey Poppler, So        16:50.2   
   36  Matthew Lindgren, So     17:06.0   
   66  Isaac Meyer, Jr          17:37.4   
   96  Benjamin Effiom, So      18:22.7   
   98  Jackson Herr, So         18:23.1   
  106  Zack Bartsch, Jr         18:44.4   
  110  Matthew Misko, Fr        18:51.5   
Total Time = 1:28:19.4     Total Places = 316 
 
15. Fergus Falls 
   43  Jaden Miller, So         17:10.2   
   55  Henry Greenagel, So      17:23.3   
   76  Michael Schmidt, So      17:50.9   
   77  Logan Bredenberg, So     17:53.3   
   79  Matthew Tuel, Fr         17:53.7   
   99  Tommy Erickson, So       18:30.9   
  102  David Ronnevik, Jr       18:33.3   
Total Time = 1:28:11.4     Total Places = 330 
 
16. Grand Rapids 
   80  Nikolas Casper, Jr       17:53.7   
   84  Adrian Hanson-Kaasa, Sr  17:56.5   
   88  Mason Adler, So          18:10.5   
   89  Zane Poenix, So          18:11.5   
   97  Brenden Sylvester, Fr    18:22.8   
  105  Seth Barton, Jr          18:42.7   
  109  Larson Curnow, So        18:49.9   
Total Time = 1:30:35.0     Total Places = 438 



        TEAM                                 MILE 1            MILE 2       FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME         TEAM          
 
    1     1  Emmett Gerres, Sr              7   4:57.9        3  10:00.2   15:13.7    Belle Plaine          
    2     2  Cameron Stocke, Sr             1   4:55.0        1   9:59.9   15:24.0    Rock Ridge            
    3        Sully Anez, So                 3   4:55.3        4  10:00.2   15:27.6    Willmar               
    4        Sal Wirth, So                  2   4:55.3        5  10:00.8   15:32.7    Annandale             
    5        Alden Keller, Sr               4   4:55.3        2  10:00.0   15:39.9    Breck School          
    6     3  Charlie Power-Theisen, Sr      8   4:58.7        9  10:09.3   15:43.2    St. Paul Como Park    
    7     4  Owen Layton, Jr               15   5:01.5        7  10:09.0   15:44.0    Big Lake              
    8     5  Noah Mahoney, Sr               6   4:56.8        6  10:09.0   15:46.4    Monticello            
    9     6  Isaiah Anderson, Jr           10   4:58.9        8  10:09.0   15:52.5    Mankato East          
   10     7  Kade Layton, Sr               12   5:00.6       10  10:13.5   16:02.2    Big Lake              
   11     8  Jack Leuer, So                18   5:04.7       16  10:26.9   16:05.7    Big Lake              
   12        Mikele Walu, Sr               22   5:06.5       18  10:27.2   16:10.5    Worthington           
   13        Eli Hall, Jr                  17   5:03.4       14  10:21.1   16:13.9    Pequot Lakes          
   14        Tyson Ricker, Sr              16   5:01.9       11  10:13.6   16:17.3    Becker                
   15        Miles Fischer, Sr              5   4:55.6       13  10:17.7   16:18.3    Cloquet               
   16        Fanuel Wolday, So             20   5:06.5       20  10:29.5   16:18.9    Worthington           
   17     9  Gavin Hanke, Sr               19   5:06.1       17  10:27.0   16:19.0    Albert Lea            
   18        Harris Gulbransen, Sr         11   4:59.7       15  10:22.4   16:20.6    Breck School          
   19        Vincent Kaluza, Sr             9   4:58.9       12  10:17.1   16:25.7    Rocori                
   20        Soren Bortnem, Jr             33   5:10.0       22  10:33.3   16:26.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   21        Alexander Bjork, Sr           30   5:09.7       28  10:37.9   16:27.8    St. Anthony Village   
   22    10  Mason Aarness, Jr             26   5:07.3       23  10:33.9   16:30.4    St. Paul Como Park    
   23    11  Harrison Greathouse, Sr       14   5:01.0       19  10:29.3   16:32.2    Alexandria            
   24    12  Jake Bradach, Sr              31   5:09.8       31  10:39.4   16:33.4    Rock Ridge            
   25    13  Justin Zens, Sr               40   5:13.5       27  10:37.5   16:37.1    Delano                
   26        Ian Thorpe, Sr                25   5:07.0       21  10:31.1   16:38.6    North Shore           
   27        David Obst, Fr                21   5:06.5       24  10:33.9   16:39.4    Kasson-Mantorville/Tr  
   28    14  Owen Hirt, Jr                 45   5:14.9       34  10:40.1   16:40.7    Orono                 
   29    15  Kelton Koepp, Fr              57   5:18.5       38  10:46.4   16:41.6    Belle Plaine          
   30    16  Luke Scholtes, Jr             27   5:07.6       29  10:38.6   16:42.5    Mankato East          
   31    17  Patrick Donohoo, Jr           29   5:09.3       30  10:39.2   16:42.6    Two Rivers            
   32        Josh Leibfried, So            43   5:14.0       41  10:47.2   16:44.5    Marshall              
   33    18  Gavin Roberts, Sr             47   5:15.4       36  10:46.0   16:46.2    St. Paul Highland Par  
   34    19  Davis Isom, Sr                49   5:15.5       37  10:46.3   16:48.7    St. Paul Highland Par  
   35    20  Casey Poppler, So             50   5:15.6       43  10:49.7   16:50.2    Totino-Grace          
   36        Tanner Felton, Fr             72   5:22.3       64  10:59.4   16:50.6    Becker                
   37    21  Leo Lohnes, So                23   5:06.8       32  10:39.6   16:51.7    Winona                
   38    22  Ben Martin, Sr                46   5:15.2       33  10:39.8   16:53.3    St. Paul Highland Par  
   39    23  Joseph Foley, So             112   5:30.9       78  11:05.3   16:53.5    Mankato East          
   40    24  Jack Kendall, So              32   5:09.8       40  10:47.0   16:53.7    Rock Ridge            
   41        John Gibbens, Sr              63   5:19.2       49  10:56.2   16:54.3    Mahtomedi             
   42    25  Lucas Esten, So               44   5:14.3       42  10:48.6   16:54.5    Two Rivers            
   43    26  Caden Zens, Sr                54   5:17.3       47  10:54.7   16:54.6    Delano                
   44        Aaron Freier, Sr              38   5:13.1       44  10:49.8   16:55.0    Red Wing              
   45    27  Landon Runge, Jr              75   5:23.1       57  10:57.8   16:56.1    Alexandria            
   46        Parker Spindler, Fr           82   5:27.0       76  11:05.1   16:57.6    Becker                
   47    28  Drew Houtari, Jr              88   5:28.2       61  10:59.1   16:57.9    Delano                
   48        Sam Deutz, Fr                 36   5:11.5       39  10:46.8   16:58.0    Marshall              
   49        Kaiden Schrandt, Sr          100   5:29.1       58  10:57.8   16:58.5    Simley                
   50        Elijah Preisler, So           55   5:17.6       55  10:57.6   16:58.7    St. Cloud Apollo      
   51    29  Nicholas Brauer, Sr          101   5:29.1       77  11:05.3   16:59.5    Mankato East          
   52        Philly Solomon, Jr            73   5:22.3       53  10:57.2   17:00.2    St. Thomas Academy    
   53    30  Owen Chapman, So              59   5:18.6       50  10:56.4   17:01.0    Orono                 
   54    31  Paul Fasen, Jr                68   5:19.6       48  10:56.0   17:03.1    Monticello            
   55    32  Gabe Hallen, Fr               56   5:18.3       54  10:57.4   17:03.3    Orono                 
   56    33  Jack Buerkle, So              84   5:27.6       73  11:04.5   17:05.0    Belle Plaine          
   57    34  Connor Matschiner, Sr         51   5:16.4       52  10:56.7   17:05.5    Rock Ridge            
   58    35  Carter Jostock, Sr            81   5:25.8       71  11:02.8   17:05.7    Delano                
   59    36  Matthew Lindgren, So          28   5:08.7       25  10:35.0   17:06.0    Totino-Grace          
   60    37  Evan MacLean, Jr              98   5:28.8       79  11:05.4   17:06.2    Mankato East          
   61    38  Myles Rasmussen, Sr           58   5:18.5       51  10:56.6   17:07.1    Winona                
   62    39  Miles Miner, Jr               66   5:19.4       69  11:02.1   17:07.8    Orono                 
   63    40  Brady Benedict, So            62   5:18.9       63  10:59.3   17:08.5    Winona                
   64        Isaiah Fitzgerald, Sr        113   5:31.4       81  11:06.2   17:08.5    Stewartville          
   65    41  Jared Delich, Sr              35   5:10.8       45  10:51.0   17:08.8    Rock Ridge            
   66    42  Jack Montgomery, Sr           60   5:18.8       68  11:01.0   17:09.4    Orono                 
   67    43  Jaden Miller, So              13   5:00.8       35  10:45.3   17:10.2    Fergus Falls          
   68    44  Dayton Clobes, Fr            110   5:30.7       88  11:08.7   17:12.2    Mankato East          
   69    45  Chris Falk, Jr                64   5:19.2       59  10:58.2   17:12.6    Monticello            
   70    46  Riley Wagner, Sr              53   5:17.3       56  10:57.7   17:12.8    Alexandria            
   71    47  Casey Aune, Jr                69   5:19.7       66  11:00.5   17:14.4    Rock Ridge            
   72        Fathi Dubet                   39   5:13.1       65  11:00.1   17:14.8    Willmar               
   73    48  Max Reemtsma, Sr              80   5:24.9       83  11:07.0   17:15.5    St. Paul Highland Par  
   74        Will Massmann, Sr             48   5:15.5       72  11:03.6   17:17.3    Annandale             
   75        Thomas Herrick, Sr            52   5:16.8       60  10:58.5   17:17.8    Austin                
   76    49  Rocco Vasoli, Sr              91   5:28.4       86  11:08.3   17:18.0    Monticello            



   77    50  Jon Wollan, Jr               117   5:31.9       98  11:17.3   17:18.4    Two Rivers            
   78    51  Nichole Meyers, Jr            71   5:20.6       80  11:05.5   17:18.6    Alexandria            
   79        Carter Schwalbe, Jr           90   5:28.2       75  11:05.0   17:18.9    Albany                
   80    52  Max Baker, Jr                 94   5:28.5       87  11:08.4   17:20.3    Delano                
   81        Henry Landsem, Sr            104   5:29.7       97  11:15.7   17:20.4    St. Thomas Academy    
   82        Josh Langseth, So             74   5:22.6       84  11:07.3   17:20.7    Stewartville          
   83    53  Jacob Sheridan, So            65   5:19.3       70  11:02.6   17:21.4    Winona                
   84    54  Spencer Vold, Sr              79   5:24.5       85  11:07.9   17:22.5    Big Lake              
   85    55  Henry Greenagel, So           41   5:13.6       62  10:59.3   17:23.3    Fergus Falls          
   86    56  Lincoln Morrisette, Jr        97   5:28.7       90  11:09.5   17:24.6    Delano                
   87    57  Zach Dietsch, Sr             115   5:31.6       94  11:15.0   17:25.4    Two Rivers            
   88    58  Mason Deegan, So              99   5:28.8       99  11:17.4   17:26.0    St. Paul Highland Par  
   89        Henry Johnson, Jr            129   5:34.4      107  11:21.4   17:26.1    Chisago Lakes         
   90        Alex Williams, Jr             70   5:20.0       82  11:06.3   17:26.5    Mora                  
   91        Wyatt Baum, Sr                37   5:11.7       67  11:00.5   17:28.2    Little Falls          
   92        Biruk Killeen, So            128   5:34.3      108  11:21.4   17:28.3    Chisago Lakes         
   93    59  John Kendall, Sr              77   5:24.3       91  11:09.5   17:28.4    Rock Ridge            
   94        Nathan Gay, Sr               116   5:31.7      105  11:20.3   17:28.5    Richfield             
   95    60  Austin Kehr, Jr               93   5:28.5       93  11:13.3   17:29.5    Belle Plaine          
   96        Colin Kaster, Sr             134   5:35.5      102  11:19.5   17:29.7    Academy Of Holy Angel  
   97        William Lieberman, Jr        109   5:30.3       92  11:12.6   17:31.0    Mahtomedi             
   98        Charles Juntunen, Sr          61   5:18.8       74  11:04.8   17:32.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   99    61  Isaiah McGaffey, Jr          118   5:32.0      116  11:24.4   17:33.8    Albert Lea            
  100    62  Pacey Brekke, Sr             126   5:33.9      117  11:24.6   17:33.9    Albert Lea            
  101    63  David Guyse, Jr              137   5:36.8      120  11:26.6   17:34.4    Big Lake              
  102    64  Thomas Wilmesmeier, Jr       119   5:32.2      100  11:18.0   17:35.1    Alexandria            
  103    65  Liam Schwie, Sr              108   5:30.1      101  11:19.1   17:35.7    St. Paul Como Park    
  104    66  Isaac Meyer, Jr              123   5:32.8       95  11:15.4   17:37.4    Totino-Grace          
  105        Mason Becker, Sr             122   5:32.7      104  11:20.2   17:38.6    Becker                
  106    67  Ty Brouwer, Jr                34   5:10.3       46  10:52.7   17:39.7    Monticello            
  107    68  Ty Stout, Fr                 120   5:32.4      109  11:21.8   17:40.3    Albert Lea            
  108    69  Michael Schultz, Jr          144   5:40.2      130  11:31.2   17:40.7    Belle Plaine          
  109        Oliver Foley, Jr              67   5:19.4       96  11:15.5   17:42.5    Benilde-St Margaret's  
  110        Jadon Skinner, Sr            106   5:29.9      103  11:19.5   17:42.8    St. Anthony Village   
  111    70  Jack Douglas, Fr             102   5:29.3      119  11:25.2   17:46.6    St. Paul Highland Par  
  112    71  Michael Rascher, Sr           85   5:27.8      114  11:23.1   17:47.0    Orono                 
  113        Dante Jubarian, Sr            42   5:13.7       89  11:08.9   17:48.3    Tri-City United       
  114    72  Lance Georgeson, Sr           95   5:28.5      118  11:25.1   17:48.9    St. Paul Highland Par  
  115    73  Cooper Munsch, Fr             87   5:27.9      113  11:23.0   17:49.2    Orono                 
  116        Vincent Audette, So          107   5:30.1      112  11:22.7   17:49.7    St. Thomas Academy    
  117    74  Garrett Seppanen, Jr         103   5:29.5      110  11:22.4   17:50.1    St. Paul Como Park    
  118    75  Phineas Van Fossen, 8         78   5:24.5      111  11:22.6   17:50.4    Winona                
  119    76  Michael Schmidt, So          140   5:38.1      121  11:26.6   17:50.9    Fergus Falls          
  120        Cyrus Myers, Sr              124   5:33.5      126  11:28.3   17:52.9    North Shore           
  121    77  Logan Bredenberg, So          76   5:24.0      123  11:27.0   17:53.3    Fergus Falls          
  122    78  Henry Ulberg, So             139   5:37.3      133  11:33.4   17:53.6    Delano                
  123    79  Matthew Tuel, Fr              83   5:27.4      125  11:27.6   17:53.7    Fergus Falls          
  124    80  Nikolas Casper, Jr           136   5:36.6      135  11:34.0   17:53.7    Grand Rapids          
  125    81  Ezra Fahey, Jr               141   5:39.1      132  11:32.8   17:54.7    Belle Plaine          
  126    82  Kedrick Boucek, 8             96   5:28.5      115  11:23.8   17:55.1    Winona                
  127    83  Sig Isaacson, Sr             127   5:34.2      128  11:31.0   17:56.2    St. Paul Como Park    
  128    84  Adrian Hanson-Kaasa, Sr      133   5:35.0      131  11:32.8   17:56.5    Grand Rapids          
  129    85  Jackson Lane, Jr             121   5:32.4      106  11:21.0   17:57.3    Two Rivers            
  130    86  Quinn Keyes, So              142   5:39.5      139  11:38.4   17:59.2    Two Rivers            
  131        Jordan Stumm, So             111   5:30.7      127  11:29.2   17:59.2    North Branch          
  132        Kaleb Sharp, Sr               24   5:06.9       26  10:35.6   18:01.4    Jordan                
  133        Weston Rolf, Jr              146   5:40.5      140  11:38.6   18:02.2    St. Francis           
  134    87  Domanic Wolle, Jr            132   5:35.0      124  11:27.4   18:03.8    Mankato East          
  135        Isaac Feldkamp, So           135   5:35.8      134  11:33.5   18:05.3    Waseca                
  136    88  Mason Adler, So              131   5:34.7      138  11:34.4   18:10.5    Grand Rapids          
  137    89  Zane Poenix, So              130   5:34.4      136  11:34.0   18:11.5    Grand Rapids          
  138    90  Nolan Peterson, Sr           125   5:33.9      137  11:34.2   18:12.7    Alexandria            
  139    91  Jack Geislinger, Jr          114   5:31.5      143  11:41.8   18:13.5    Monticello            
  140    92  George Altier, Sr            157   5:44.7      144  11:42.4   18:15.7    Two Rivers            
  141    93  Tanon Jacobson, Sr           148   5:43.1      147  11:45.4   18:16.1    Big Lake              
  142    94  Arthur Anderson, 8           149   5:43.1      149  11:47.8   18:17.0    St. Paul Como Park    
  143    95  Caden Riga, So               154   5:44.2      146  11:44.5   18:18.6    Belle Plaine          
  144    96  Benjamin Effiom, So          151   5:43.7      152  11:52.5   18:22.7    Totino-Grace          
  145    97  Brenden Sylvester, Fr        156   5:44.6      145  11:44.1   18:22.8    Grand Rapids          
  146    98  Jackson Herr, So             152   5:43.7      153  11:52.7   18:23.1    Totino-Grace          
  147    99  Tommy Erickson, So           143   5:40.0      148  11:46.5   18:30.9    Fergus Falls          
  148   100  Alton Ahamed, Fr             138   5:36.8      122  11:26.8   18:32.0    Big Lake              
  149   101  Luke Wangsness, Sr           155   5:44.3      154  11:55.3   18:32.2    Albert Lea            
  150   102  David Ronnevik, Jr            89   5:28.2      142  11:41.3   18:33.3    Fergus Falls          
  151   103  Jared Loos, Sr                92   5:28.4      141  11:40.8   18:37.2    Winona                
  152   104  Andrew Tscholl, Fr           145   5:40.2      151  11:51.0   18:38.2    Albert Lea            
  153   105  Seth Barton, Jr              153   5:43.9      155  11:55.5   18:42.7    Grand Rapids          
  154   106  Zack Bartsch, Jr             158   5:45.4      158  12:02.3   18:44.4    Totino-Grace          
  155   107  Ezra Pemberton, So            86   5:27.8      129  11:31.1   18:46.9    Monticello            



  156   108  Throck Lehmann, Jr           105   5:29.7      150  11:48.0   18:48.8    Alexandria            
  157   109  Larson Curnow, So            159   5:46.3      159  12:06.7   18:49.9    Grand Rapids          
  158   110  Matthew Misko, Fr            150   5:43.5      156  11:58.1   18:51.5    Totino-Grace          
  159   111  Davy Nelson, Jr              147   5:42.5      157  12:01.0   18:58.4    St. Paul Como Park    
  160   112  Patrick Holcomb, Sr          160   5:46.7      160  12:18.3   19:22.0    Albert Lea            
 


